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2016-17 UCL Media Planner – Group Stage Matchday 1 
 
Matches to be played on Tuesday 13 September – Media Activities refer to Monday 12 September unless otherwise stated.  
All times are LOCAL times. 
 
 
Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group A     
Paris Saint-Germain 
 

13:30 at the stadium 17:00 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Yann Guerin 
yguerin@psg.fr 
+33 6 85 59 39 14 

David Perrette 
david.perrette@uefa.ch 
+41 79 829 2744 Arsenal FC 18:15 at the stadium 10:45 at Colney training 

ground, England. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Dan Tolhurst 
dtolhurst@arsenal.co.uk 
+44 7713 741 649 

     

FC Basel 1893 13:15 at the stadium 10:45 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Andrea Roth 
andrea.roth@fcb.ch 
+41 79 353 09 28 

Sebastian Burkard 
sebastian.burkard@uefa.ch 
+41 75 419 0474 PFC Ludogorets Razgrad 19:30 at the stadium 

Player: Cosmin Moti 
20:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Vladislav Trifonov 
pr@ludogorets.com 
+359879598675 

     

Group B     
FC Dynamo Kyiv 17:50 at Koncha Zaspa 

training ground 
18:15 at Koncha Zaspa 
training ground. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Aleksey Semenenko 
semenenko@goal.com.ua 
+380 50 310 40 14 Mamuka Kvaratskhelia 

mamukakvara@yahoo.com 
+41 75 419 0486 SSC Napoli 19:30 at the stadium 10:40 at Castel Volturno 

training ground, Italy. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Guido Baldari 
guido.baldari@sscn.it 
+39 337 86 26 52 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
SL Benfica 18:30 at the stadium 09:30 at the training ground. 

First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Ricardo Lemos 
rlemos@slbenfica.pt 
+351 926 946 152 

Mark Muscat 
mark.muscat@uefa.ch  
+41 75 419 0461 Beşiktaş JK 19:00 at the stadium 19:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Selim Sakarcan 
selimsakarcan@hotmail.com 
+905323125147 

     

Group C     
FC Barcelona 12:30 at the training 

ground 
11:00 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Txemi Teres 
chemi.teres@fcbarcelona.cat 
+34 619 50 84 47 

Pekka Odriozola 
pekka.odriozola@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 0145 Celtic FC 18:15 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Iain Jamieson 
ijamieson@celticfc.co.uk  
+44 7776 143 646 

     

Manchester City FC 13:30 at the Football 
Academy Campus 

16:00 at the Football 
Academy Campus. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Simon Heggie 
simon.heggie@mancity.com 
+44 7791 857 452 

 
 
Frits Ahlstrom 
frits@ahlstromfootball.com
+41 75 419 0482 

VfL Borussia 
Mönchengladbach 

18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Markus Aretz 
markus.aretz@borussia.de 
+49 171 545 584 3 

     

Group D     
FC Bayern München 12:30 at the training 

ground 
Players: Manuel Neuer and 
Robert Lewandowski 

10:30 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Dieter Nickles 
dieter.nickles@fcb.de 
+49 151 55 11 15 51 Jon Jamessen 

jon.jamessen@uefa.ch 
+41 75 419 0449 FC Rostov 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Ivan Bodylevskii 
i.bodylevskii@fc-rostov.ru 
+79850997667 

     

PSV Eindhoven 14:30 at the stadium 11:00 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Thijs Slegers  
t.slegers@psv.nl 
+31 6 51302279 Rob de Leede 

rob.deleede@uefa.ch 
+41 75 419 0472 

Club Atlético de Madrid 18:00 at the stadium 18:45 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Juan José Anaut 
anaut@clubatleticodemadrid.com 
+34 620 269 364 
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Matches to be played on Wednesday 14 September – Media Activities refer to Tuesday 13 September unless otherwise stated.  
All times are LOCAL times. 
 

Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group E     
Bayer 04 Leverkusen 15:30 at the stadium 16:00 on pitch next to the 

stadium. First 15 minutes 
open to media. 

Dirk Mesch 
dirk.mesch@bayer04.de 
+49 151 58040057 

 
Stephan Eiermann 
stephan.eiermann@uefa.ch
+49 151 16788419 
 

PFC CSKA Moskva 18:30 at the stadium 
Player: Alan Dzagoev 

19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Sergei Aksenov 
cska@pfc-cska.com 
+7 495 612 07 80 

     

Tottenham Hotspur FC 12:30 at the training 
ground 

10:30 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Simon Felstein 
simon.felstein@tottenhamhotspur.com 

+44 7917 042 990 Timo Walden 
timowald@netti.fi 
+41 75 419 0487 AS Monaco FC 17:00 at the stadium 18:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Julien Crevelier 
jcrevelier@asmonaco.com 
+33 6 80 86 17 61 

     

Group F     
Real Madrid CF 13:00 at Valdebebas 

training ground 
11:00 at Valdebebas training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Juan Camilo Andrade 
jcandrade@realmadrid.es 
+34 681 27 26 91 Jorge Baptista 

jorge.baptista33@gmail.com 
+41 75 419 0484 

Sporting Clube de 
Portugal 

19:00 at the stadium 09:00 at Academia Sporting 
training ground, Alcochete, 
Portugal. First 15 minutes 
open to media. 

André Leitão 
arleitao@sporting.pt 
+351914665572 

     

Legia Warszawa 16:15 at the stadium 17:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Izabela Kuś 
iza.kus@legia.pl 
+48 519 520 946 

Jakub Kwiatkowski 
jakub.kwiatkowski@uefa.ch 
+48 501 770 650 Borussia Dortmund 18:00 at the stadium 18:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Sascha Fligge 
sascha.fligge@bvb.de 
+49 151 61 11 40 33 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group G     
Club Brugge KV 14:00 at the stadium 11:00 at the training ground. 

First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Kirsten Willem 
kirsten.willem@clubbrugge.be 
+32 486310726 

Nicolas Cornu 
nicolas.cornu@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 01 43 Leicester City FC 18:00 at the stadium 

Player: Wes Morgan 
19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Anthony Herlihy 
anthony.herlihy@lcfc.co.uk 
+447834463167 

     

FC Porto 18:15 at the stadium 18:45 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Rui Cerqueira 
rui.cerqueira@fcporto.pt 
+351 961 759 300 

Göran Havik 
goran.havik@gmail.com 
+41 75 419 0483 FC København 17:00 at the stadium 

Player: William Kvist 
17:20 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Jes Mortensen 
jmo@fck.dk 
+4523908010 

     

Group H     
Olympique Lyonnais 17:20 at the stadium 18:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Pierre Bideau 
pbideau@olympiquelyonnais.com
+33 6 78 46 05 42 Amanuel Abate 

amanuel.abate@uefa.ch 
+41 79 139 3990 

GNK Dinamo 19:30 at the stadium 20:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Sandra Špičič 
sandra.spicic@gnkdinamo.hr 
+385913434366 

     

Juventus Football Club 19:20 at the stadium 16:15 at Vinovo training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Gabriella Ravizzotti 
gabriella.ravizzotti@juventus.com
+39 3358403666 Marton Dinnyes 

marton.dinnyes@uefa.ch 
+41 75 419 0458 Sevilla FC 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Jesus Gomez 
prensa@sevillafc.es 
+34 639 386 234 

 


